City of Sherwood, Oregon Resolution No. 94-582

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING THE CITY MANAGER AS THE CITY RECORDER, AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Chapter V of the Sherwood City Charter calls for the City Council to appoint a City Recorder; and

WHEREAS, the actual duties of the City Recorder have been traditionally vested in the position of Director of Finance and Administration; and

WHEREAS, effective July 1, 1994 the City Council has enacted a new City organization that vests these actual duties in a separate position of Deputy City Recorder.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. City Recorder Appointed. Effective July 1, 1994 the City Manager is hereby appointed City Recorder as per the City Charter, Chapter V.

Section 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective July 1, 1994.

Duly passed by the City Council this 22nd day of June 1994.

Walter Hitchcock, Mayor

ATTEST:

Polly Blankenbaker, City Recorder